Addendum 2

City of Canton, Ohio

Purchasing Department 218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 4th floor Canton, Ohio 44702

Turbine Service Pump Repair and Well Maintenance Program **Item/Project**

Water Department **Responsible Department**

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at 2:00 PM local time **Bids Due By**

Proposal Submitted By:

Company Name

Street Address

City

Contact Person

Phone No.

Email Address

State

Zip

Comment:

The Proposal page (pg 65 of 66) included with the invitation to bid shall be substituted with the Proposal page included below with this addendum.

The cost estimate for this project remains at \$309,000.00 per year.

Proposal Page (Addendum 2)

The pricing below is on a per-asset or activity basis, except where otherwise indicated, and all quantities are only estimates and may be updated at any time by the City of Canton Water Department.

TECH. SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY* (A)	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (B)	TOTAL PRICE* (C) = (A) x (B)
PUMP REPAIRS					
3.4.A	Overhaul Of The Discharge Head				
	- High Service Pump	2	Each		
	- Well Pump	6	Each		
3.4.B	Clean And Straighten The Line Shaft				
	- 1 1/2" Shaft	50	Each		
	- 1 15/16" Shaft	60	Each		
	- 2 3/16" Shaft	25	Each		
3.4.C	Sandblast Bearing Retainer Assemblies and Replace The Line Shaft Bearing				
	- High Service Pump	10	Each		
	- Well Pump	60	Each		
3.4.D	Overhaul Of The Pump				
	- High Service Pump	2	Each		
	- Well Pump	6	Each		
WATER WE	LL CLEANING		-		
4.0	Water Well Cleaning	6	Each		

TOTAL AMOUNT (Sum of TOTAL PRICES (C)): \$_____

*The actual quantity performed and paid for under this Contract may be more or less than the estimated quantity given or may be none.

*In the event of a discrepancy, Unit Price shall govern.

* The cost of the bid items on this proposal page along with the cost of the itemized items on pages 56-64 will be evaluated when determining the lowest and best bid.